STM32-H107  development board
Users Manual
 All boards produced by Olimex are ROHS compliant
Rev. C, June 2011
Copyright(c) 2011, OLIMEX Ltd, All rights reserved
Page1
INTRODUCTION
STM32-H107 header board provides easy way for developing and prototyping with

3 USB_OTG_D+
4 OTG_ID
5 GND
3V_BAT
Pin # Signal Name
1 VBAT
2 GND
Page11
EXT1
Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name
1 3.3V 2 GND
3 RST 4 WKUP
5 EXT1-5 6 EXT1-6
7 EXT1-7 8 EXT1-8
9 EXT1-9 10 EXT1-10
11 EXT1-11 12 EXT1-12
13 EXT1-13 14 USB_FAULT
15 EXT1-15 16 EXT1-16
17 EXT1-17 18 EXT1-18
19 EXT1-19 20 EXT1-20
21 EXT1-21 22 EXT1-22
23 EXT1-23 24 EXT1-24
25 EXT1-25 26 EXT1-26
27 EXT1-27 28 EXT1-28
29 EXT1-29 30 EXT1-30
31 EXT1-31 32 EXT1-32
33 EXT1-33 34 EXT1-34
35 EXT1-35 36 VREF+
37 VREF- 38 VBAT
39 GND 40 +5V
Page12
EXT2
Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name
1 3.3V 2 GND
3 RST 4 EXT2-4
5 EXT2-5 6 EXT2-6
7 EXT2-7 8 EXT2-8
9 EXT2-9 10 EXT2-10
11 USB_VBUSON 12 EXT2-12
13 EXT2-13 14 EXT2-14
15 EXT2-15 16 EXT2-16
17 EXT2-17 18 EXT2-18
19 EXT2-19 20 EXT2-20
21 EXT2-21 22 EXT2-22
23 EXT2-23 24 EXT2-24
25 EXT2-25 26 EXT2-26
27 EXT2-27 28 EXT2-28
29 EXT2-29 30 EXT2-20
31 EXT2-31 32 EXT2-32
33 EXT2-33 34 EXT2-34
35 EXT2-35 36 EXT2-36
37 EXT2-37 38 GND
39 GND 40 +5V
Page13
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Page14
AVAILABLE DEMO SOFTWARE
– Demo examples Blinking LED and USB OTG   for EW-ARM 5.50
Page15
ORDER CODE
STM32-H107 – assembled and tested (no kit, no soldering required)
How to order?
You can order to us directly or by any of our distributors.
Check our web www.olimex.com/dev for more info.
Revision history:
REV. Initial - create November 2009
REV.A - edited by TU
REV. B - more detailed mechanical dimensions added
- more programmers added in BOARD USE REQUIREMENTS
REV. C - edited June 2011 - changed schematic
Page16
Disclaimer:
© 2011  Olimex Ltd. All rights reserved. Olimex®, logo and combinations thereof, are registered trademarks of
Olimex Ltd. Other terms and product names may be trademarks of others.
The information in this document is provided in connection with Olimex products. No license, express or implied
or otherwise, to any intellectual property right is granted by this document or in connection with the sale of
Olimex products.
Neither the whole nor any part of the information contained in or the product described in this document may be
adapted or reproduced in any material from except with the prior written permission of the copyright holder.
The product described in this document is subject to continuous development and improvements. All particulars
of the product and its use contained in this document are given by OLIMEX in good faith. However all warranties
implied or expressed including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for purpose are
excluded.
This document is intended only to assist the reader in the use of the product. OLIMEX Ltd. shall not be liable for
any loss or damage arising from the use of any information in this document or any error or omission in such
information or any incorrect use of the product.
Page17
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：
Email          service@ameya360.com
Partnership：
  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333
Email       mkt@ameya360.com